
 

 

3rd Floor, Capitol Building, Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan, 3000 

Telephone Nos.: +63 44 791 8145 

Email Address: https://www.bulacan.gov.ph 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors to apply for eligibility and 

to bid for hereunder projects: 

NO. PROJECT TITLE ABC 
CONTRACT 

DURATION 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

GOODS-030320-022 
Purchase of Various Personalized Medals for the use 

of Public and Private Schools 
2,026,000.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-030320-023 

Purchase of 22,500 pcs Personalized Bag w/ Print 

and Lay-out to be given to all Daycare Pupils in the 

Province of Bulacan 

2,025,000.00 10 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-030320-024 

Purchase of 22,500 pcs Personalized Umbrella w/ 

Print and Lay-out to be given to all Daycare Pupils in 

the Province of Bulacan 

2,025,000.00 10 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-030320-025 

Purchase of 110 units Pump and Engine for Small 

Scale Irrigation and Farm Machinery Support 

Program 

4,400,000.00 20 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-030320-026 
Purchase of Various T-Shirts and Monoblock for 

distribution 
8,200,000.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-055 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Road at Muzon, 

CSJDM, Bulacan 
5,000,000.00 60 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-056 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Marangal 

NHS, Gaya-gaya, CSJDM, Bulacan 
4,125,344.02 85 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-057 
Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Masalipit, 

San Miguel, Bulacan 
1,737,751.34 36 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-058 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Grounds at Baliuag 

District Hospital, Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan 
3,002,124.61 45 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-059 
Rehabilitation / Improvement of Women's Center 

Building, Capitol Compound, City of Malolos, Bulacan 
2,294,766.26 84 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-030320-060 

Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at Marcelo H. Del Pilar M/S, San Nicolas, 

Bulakan, Bulacan 

6,662,623.15 200 SEF 

PEO-030320-061 
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Tiaong 

NHS, Pulong Gubat, Guiguinto, Bulacan 
6,759,557.93 124 SEF 

PEO-030320-062 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at Sulivan NHS, Baliuag, 

Bulacan 

6,602,850.83 170 SEF 

PEO-030320-063 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at Pritil E/S, Guiguinto, 

Bulacan 

6,704,173.15 182 SEF 

PEO-030320-064 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at Garlang E/S, San Ildefonso, Bulacan 
6,357,949.57 169 SEF 

PEO-030320-065 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at Matimbubong E/S, San 

Ildefonso, Bulacan 

6,592,483.89 174 SEF 

PEO-030320-066 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at San Miguel E/S, 

Poblacion, San Miguel, Bulacan 

6,950,420.99 180 SEF 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

3rd Floor, Capitol Building, Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan, 3000 

Telephone Nos.: +63 44 791 8145 

Email Address: https://www.bulacan.gov.ph 

 

 

 

 

PEO-030320-067 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at Mandile E/S, San 

Miguel, Bulacan 

6,855,474.89 176 SEF 

PEO-030320-068 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at Sta. Rita E/S, San Miguel, Bulacan 
6,357,949.57 169 SEF 

PEO-030320-069 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at Maguinao E/S, San Rafael, Bulacan 
6,357,949.57 169 SEF 

PEO-030320-070 

Construction of Elevated Two-Storey Four-

Classroom School Building at Abangan Norte E/S, 

Marilao, Bulacan 

7,186,823.94 220 SEF 

PEO-030320-071 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at San Vicente E/S, Sta. Maria, Bulacan 
6,643,819.10 184 SEF 

PEO-030320-072 
Construction of Two-Storey Four-Classroom School 

Building at Pila E/S, Catmon, Sta. Maria, Bulacan 
6,533,854.35 172 SEF 

PEO-030320-073 
Construction of Drainage System at Borol 2nd, 

Balagtas, Bulacan 
3,204,818.03 54 LDRRM Fund 

PEO-030320-074 
Construction / Improvement of Slope Protection at 

Sta. Cruz III, CSJDM, Bulacan 
2,106,716.03 40 LDRRM Fund 

PEO-030320-075 
Upgrading / Improvement of Road at San Juan, 

Hagonoy, Bulacan 
5,000,000.00 94 LDRRM Fund 

 

Prospective bidders must have completed, within the period as specified in the bidding documents, a single contract that is similar to the contract to 

be bid, and whose value must be at least fifty (50%) percent of the ABC to be bid. The Eligibility Check as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids 

shall use a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be immediately conducted thereafter. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility, Technical and Financial Evaluation, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference, Evaluation of 

Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

Bid documents will be available to interested bidders only upon payment of a non-refundable amount to the Provincial Government of Bulacan 

(PGB) in accordance with the values fixed by the BAC Secretariat. All documents to be submitted must be addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee 

of the Provincial Government of Bulacan on the date fixed herein. 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) further assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid and reserves the right to reject any Application for Eligibility or all bids without offering any reasons, to 

waive any required formality therein and to make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the Provincial Government. 

 

        EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG 

           BAC Chairman 

 

 

  

  

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference 
February 18, 2020, 2:00pm, Mariano Ponce Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy 

Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 

Deadline of Submission of Bids 
March 3, 2020, 9:00am, Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy 

Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 

Opening of Bids 
March 3, 2020, 9:00am, Francisco Balagtas Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy 

Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan 


